Oswego Township RESOLUTION 2022-10

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS Cemetery Budget and General Assistance Budget

WHEREAS there was adopted on the 11th day of October, 2022 by the Board of Trustees of Oswego Township, Kendall County, Illinois a Budget & Appropriation Ordinance for the fiscal year beginning 4/1/2022, and ending 3/31/2023, and

WHEREAS it now appears that certain adjustments between appropriated line items in the

various funds in said ordinance are desirable and necessary, and

WHEREAS Section 3 of the Illinois Municipal Budget Law (50 ILCS 330/3), as approved July 12, 1937,

as amended, authorizes transfers between the various line items within any fund in such appropriation ordinance not exceeding 10% of the total amount appropriated in such fund by such ordinance, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Oswego Township,

Kendall County, Illinois.

TRANSFER OF FUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

Fund	Transfer From Budget Line Item		Adjusted Appropriation	Transfer To Budget Line Item		Adjusted Appropriation
GA	6520-Home Relief	-7000	28000	6651- Office Sup	7000	7300
Cemetery	8950- Capital Res	-1500	8500	6820-Equipment	1500	6500

ADOPTED this 11th day of October, 2022 by the Board of Trustees

Oswego Township, Kendall County, Illinois.

loe, Chairman

Kennith Elis

Town Clerk

